
1st 389 1st 2.463 1st 4
2nd 379 2nd 2.597 2nd 5
3rd 378 3rd 2.605 3rd 10
4th 377 4th 2.673 4th 11
5th 376 5th 2.704 5th 11
6th 374 6th 2.827 6th 14
7th 374 7th 2.897 7th 15
8th 372 8th 3.016 8th 15
9th 370 9th 3.073 9th 16

10th 368 10th 3.236 10th 17

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 13
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Bill Beck Y 2.832 2.378 2.605 3 195 194 389 1 0 4 1 2

102 Glen Sterling Y 2.809 2.985 2.897 7 187 181 368 10 0 17 10 0
103 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.157 3.315 3.236 10 186 190 376 5 0 15 8 0

104 Ryan Halls Y 3.813 4.183 3.998 13 182 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Forest Forester Y 3.710 2.864 3.287 11 187 187 374 7 0 18 11 0
106 Greg Wahlstrom Y 3.335 2.318 2.827 6 185 187 372 8 0 14 6 0

107 Steve Hoskin Y 3.051 3.096 3.073 9 192 187 379 2 0 11 5 0

108 Jason Wolf Y 2.565 2.361 2.463 1 184 186 370 9 0 10 3 0
109 Dave Huffman Y 2.907 2.501 2.704 5 185 189 374 6 0 11 4 0

110 Mike McBride Y 3.508 3.213 3.361 12 188 189 377 4 0 16 9 0
111 Curt Knitt Y 2.388 2.806 2.597 2 191 187 378 3 0 5 2 1
112 Robert Unertl Y 3.369 2.663 3.016 8 181 138 319 12 0 20 12 0
113 Robert DiRose Y 2.907 2.440 2.673 4 180 178 358 11 0 15 7 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Robert Unertl
Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Dave Huffman
Steve Hoskin

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD

Two Gun Overall Results
8/5/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Bill Beck

Steve Hoskin
Curt Knitt

Mike McBride
Dean Kapphahn

Greg Wahlstrom
Jason Wolf

Glen Sterling

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Bill Beck
Curt Knitt

Jason Wolf

Dave Huffman
Forest Forester

Jason Wolf
Curt Knitt
Bill Beck

Robert DiRose
Dave Huffman

Greg Wahlstrom
Glen Sterling

Greg Wahlstrom
Robert DiRose

Dean Kapphahn
Mike McBride
Glen Sterling



1ST 195 1ST 2.388 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 2.565 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.809 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.832 4TH
5TH 187 5th 2.907 5TH
6TH 187 6th 2.907 6TH
7TH 186 7th 3.051 7TH
8TH 185 8th 3.157 8TH
9TH 185 9th 3.335 9TH

10TH 184 10th 3.369 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.462 0 1ST 1.462 13th
2ND 50 1.677 0 2nd 1.495
3RD 50 2.264 0 3rd 1.677 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 48 3.918 50 1.462 50 2.264 47 3.682 195 1 0 2.832 4 5 2 2 0 1 3
2 Y 102 43 3.128 47 2.889 50 2.663 47 2.554 187 5 0 2.809 3 8 3 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 47 2.530 48 3.517 46 2.834 45 3.746 186 7 0 3.157 8 15 7 0 0 0 0
4 Y 104 41 4.884 47 2.687 49 2.444 45 5.238 182 11 0 3.813 13 24 13 0
5 Y 105 44 2.465 46 4.902 48 4.376 49 3.095 187 6 0 3.710 12 18 10 0 0 0
6 Y 106 48 3.002 45 3.583 49 2.976 43 3.779 185 9 0 3.335 9 18 9 0 0 0 0
7 Y 107 49 1.705 49 2.652 49 3.412 45 4.434 192 2 0 3.051 7 9 4 1 0 0 1
8 Y 108 45 2.623 45 2.475 47 1.495 47 3.666 184 10 0 2.565 2 12 5 0 1 0 1
9 Y 109 47 2.394 45 3.409 46 1.789 47 4.034 185 8 0 2.907 5 13 6 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 47 2.411 49 3.352 47 3.437 45 4.833 188 4 0 3.508 11 15 8 0 0 0
11 Y 111 50 1.677 48 2.647 48 2.251 45 2.975 191 3 0 2.388 1 4 1 0 2 2 4
12 Y 112 47 2.575 46 3.069 47 2.455 41 5.376 181 12 0 3.369 10 22 12 0 0
13 Y 113 44 3.142 45 2.770 43 3.169 48 2.545 180 13 0 2.907 6 19 11 0 0

4
5
8
9

12
13
15
15
18
18
19
22
24

Robert DiRose

Competitor

Steve Hoskin
Jason Wolf
Dave Huffman
Mike McBride
Curt Knitt

Glen Sterling
Dean Kapphahn
Ryan Halls
Forest Forester
Greg Wahlstrom

Bill Beck

Robert Unertl

Greg Wahlstrom Greg Wahlstrom
Forest Forester
Robert DiRose
Robert Unertl

Ryan Halls

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Greg Wahlstrom
Jason Wolf

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

8/5/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD

Bill Beck
Steve Hoskin

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Curt Knitt

Curt Knitt
Jason Wolf

Glen Sterling

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Dean Kapphahn

Mike McBride
Glen Sterling

Forest Forester
Dean Kapphahn
Dave Huffman

50
47
50

Bill Beck
Jason Wolf
Curt Knitt

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Dave Huffman
Robert DiRose

Robert Unertl

Bill Beck

Steve Hoskin

Bill Beck
Curt Knitt
Bill Beck

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Curt Knitt
Bill Beck

Glen Sterling
Steve Hoskin
Jason Wolf

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Dave Huffman
Dean Kapphahn
Mike McBride

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 194 1ST 2.318 1ST
2ND 190 2nd 2.361 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.378 3RD
4TH 189 4th 2.440 4TH
5TH 187 5th 2.501 5TH
6TH 187 6th 2.663 6TH
7TH 187 7th 2.806 7TH
8TH 187 8th 2.864 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.985 9TH

10TH 181 10th 3.096 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.172 0 1ST 1.172 13th
2nd 49 1.930 0 2ND 1.175
3rd 49 2.230 0 3RD 1.298 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 2.415 47 4.324 48 1.600 50 1.172 194 1 0 2.378 3 4 1 2 0 2 4
2 Y 102 42 2.673 47 2.399 47 2.884 45 3.982 181 10 0 2.985 9 19 12 0 0 0
3 Y 103 46 3.607 48 3.968 49 3.179 47 2.507 190 2 0 3.315 12 14 6 1 0 1
4 Y 104 41 4.017 45 4.795 DQ 3.434 DQ 4.484 DQ DQ 0 4.183 13 DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 46 4.333 47 1.298 47 2.945 47 2.880 187 7 0 2.864 8 15 8 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 49 2.667 49 2.434 45 2.996 44 1.175 187 5 0 2.318 1 6 2 0 2 1 3
7 Y 107 45 3.690 46 1.867 48 3.754 48 3.071 187 8 0 3.096 10 18 11 0 0 0
8 Y 108 46 1.432 49 2.748 47 3.253 44 2.011 186 9 0 2.361 2 11 4 0 1 0 1
9 Y 109 45 2.770 49 2.230 46 1.990 49 3.013 189 3 0 2.501 5 8 3 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 47 3.869 48 3.632 47 3.803 47 1.547 189 4 0 3.213 11 15 9 0 0 0
11 Y 111 44 4.018 49 1.930 48 2.849 46 2.428 187 6 0 2.806 7 13 5 0 0 0 0
12 Y 112 0 2.589 44 1.914 46 2.853 48 3.294 138 12 0 2.663 6 18 10 0 0 0
13 Y 113 40 1.736 48 2.340 42 3.201 48 2.481 178 11 0 2.440 4 15 7 0 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Dave Huffman
Jason Wolf
Curt Knitt

Dean Kapphahn
Robert DiRose
Forest Forester
Mike McBride
Robert Unertl
Steve Hoskin

4
6
8

11
13
14
15
15
15
18
18

19

Curt Knitt
Forest Forester

Bill Beck
Greg Wahlstrom

#N/ABill Beck

47
44
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Glen Sterling
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Greg Wahlstrom
Jason Wolf

Bill Beck
Robert DiRose
Dave Huffman

Dean Kapphahn
Dave Huffman
Mike McBride

Greg Wahlstrom

Curt Knitt
Robert Unertl
Robert DiRose

Greg Wahlstrom
Steve Hoskin
Jason Wolf
Dave Huffman
Mike McBride

Bill Beck
Glen Sterling
Dean Kapphahn
Ryan Halls

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Forest Forester

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Bill Beck

Curt Knitt
Dave Huffman

Glen Sterling

OVERALL 
PLACE

Glen Sterling
Steve Hoskin

Greg Wahlstrom
Forest Forester

Jason Wolf

Robert Unertl
Curt Knitt

Forest Forester

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Bill Beck

Steve Hoskin

8/5/2023



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD
Light Gun Equipment List

8/5/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Bill Beck LG 6BRA Bat Krieger McMillan Trijicon H4895 Barts Wahlstrom
2 Glen Sterling LG 6MM Bat Shilen Kelbly Night Force 4895 VT Self
3 Dean Kapphahn LG 6MM Bat Krieger McMillan Night Force ~ ~ Wahlstrom
4 Ryan Halls LG Dasher Savage K&) Savage Leopold ~ Berger 105 Foster
5 Forest Forester LG 6BRA Bal Lilja Kelby March 203B Berger 105 RF Machoning
6 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6BRA Bat Brux McMillan Night Force VAR Berger 105 Self
7 Steve Hoskin LG 6MM Bat Lilja McMillan Night Force 4895 Berger 108 Hoskin
8 Jason Wolf LG 6MM Bat Bartlien Wheeler Valdada ~ VT 103 Wheeler
9 Dave Huffman LG 6 BRA Bat Lilja LRB Night Force NXS 4895 Roy Hunter 106 North Ridge

10 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Night Force 4895 VT 103 Hilgedick
11 Curt Knitt LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein CTK Night Force ~ ~ Self
12 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlien Unertl - 1 NF Comp Varget Barts 103 Unertl
13 Robert DiRose LG 6 BRA Bat Hugh Williamson Unknown Night Force 4895 Holt 108 Hilgedick



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/5/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Bill Beck HG 6 BRA Bat Krieger McMillan Trijicon H4895 Barts Wahlstrom
2 Glen Sterling HG 6MM Bat Shilen Self Night Force 4895 VT Self
3 Dean Kapphahn HG 6MM ~ Krieger McMillan Kahles ~ ~ Wahlstrom
4 Ryan Halls HG Dasher Savage K&P Savage Leopold ~ Berger 105 Foster
5 Forest Forester HG 6BRA Bal Lilja Kelby March 203B Berger 105 RF Machoning
6 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6BRA Bat Brux McMillan Night Force VAR Berger 105 Self
7 Steve Hoskin HG 6MM Bat Krieger Hoskin Night Force Varget VT 103 Hoskin
8 Jason Wolf HG 6MM Bat Bartlien Wheeler Valdada ~ VT 103 Wheeler
9 Dave Huffman HG 6 BRA Kelbley Hawkhill LRB Night Force NXS 4895 VT 103 North Ridge

10 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux McMillan Sightron 4895 VT 103 Hilgedick
11 Curt Knitt HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein CTK Night Force ~ ~ Self
12 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlien Unertl - 1 NF Comp Varget Barts 103 Unertl
13 Robert DiRose HG 6 BRA Bat Krieger LRB Night Force 4895 Bart 105 Wheeler
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